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June 17,2019 

 

 

RE: Support Huffman Amendment (#63) to Minibus appropriations bill 

 

Dear Honorable Members of the U.S. House of Representatives,  

We are contacting you today in support of Representative Huffman’s Amendment (#63) to the Energy 
and Water Appropriations portion of the Minibus appropriations bill that, if passed, would prevent 
further funding for the Army Corps of Engineers’ (Corps) review of the Clean Water Act 404 permit 
application for the proposed Pebble mine.  If constructed, the mine would have immediate impacts to 
the Bristol Bay area, our businesses and a fishing industry that supports thousands of American jobs and 
is the source for about half the world’s supply of sockeye salmon.  
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As sportfishing lodge owners, guides, bear viewing outfitters, lodge operators, air taxi business owners 
and organizations who are reliant on the clean water, healthy habitat and the wild characteristics of the 
Bristol Bay region, we have watched the Pebble mine closely over the past decade and a half. As we 
have learned more, we have become increasingly concerned. 

Recently, there have been numerous substantial examples demonstrating why the current review 
process conducted by the Corps lacks the basic elements necessary for robust, scientifically sound 
decision making when it comes to assessing the impacts the proposed Pebble mine. The Corps is not 
doing adequate job and the public process is failing Alaskan businesses like ours, as well as Americans 
across the country who care about Bristol Bay. Until the Corps and Pebble can meet some very basic 
standards, such as: requiring Pebble to produce their promised economic feasibility study, fully consider 
the future expansion that Northern Dynasty Minerals touts to investors and the associated reasonably 
foreseeable impacts, remedies the gaps in baseline data, and provides thorough and ongoing mitigation 
and water management plans, the process should not be allowed to proceed. To be frank, it should have 
never advanced this far in the first place, it’s a waste of our valuable time and taxpayer money.  

We are unified in our staunch opposition to the proposed Pebble mine because of the direct threat it 
has to our businesses. We are not alone in our opposition. Millions of anglers and hunters from Alaska 
and around the country agree that the proposed Pebble mine is a uniquely risky project that has no 
place in Bristol Bay - the stakes are too high in such an important region. 

Bristol Bay’s salmon fisheries are a world-class, irreplaceable resource of growing importance, and 
should be treated as such. In light of the Corps’ shortcomings, and the continued false promises by the 
Pebble Partnership, we commend Congressman Huffman for introducing this amendment. The Army 
Corps of Engineers and the Pebble Partnership should be held accountable to meet the robust standards 
that Bristol Bay deserves and we encourage our elected officials to support Amendment #63 to the 
Energy and Water Appropriations Act (H.R. 2740). 

Sincerely, 
 

Daren & Tracy Erickson 
Alaska’s Enchanted Lake Lodge  
King Salmon/Eagle River, AK 
enchantedlake@earthlink.net 
  
Martin Kviteng 
Alaska's Fishing Unlimited, Inc. 
Port Alsworth, AK 
info@alaskalodge.com 
 
John Holman 
No See Um Lodge 
Kvichak River/Wasilla, AK 
john@noseeumlodge.com 
 
 
 

Dan Michels 
Crystal Creek Lodge 
King Salmon, AK 
dan@crystalcreeklodge.com  
 
Heath and Nanci Lyon 
Bear Trail Lodge 
King Salmon, AK  99613 
gofish@bristolbay.com  
 
Bud Hodson 
Tikchik Narrows Lodge 
Anchorage/Wood-Tikchik State Park, AK 
info@tikchik.com 
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Brian Kraft 
Alaska Sportsman’s Lodges 
Anchorage/Igiugig, AK  
bkraft@alaskasportsmanslodge.com  
 
Phil, Rochelle Harrison  
and Tia Shoemaker 
Grizzly Skins of Alaska 
Kejulik River/ Wasilla, AK  
grizskins@gmail.com 
 
Chris and Linda Branham 
Royal Wolf Lodge 
King Salmon/Anchorage, AK 
branham@royalwolf.com  
 
Marty Decker 
Frontier River Guides 
Anchorage, AK 
info@frontierriverguides.com 
 
Tracy Vrem 
Blue Mountain Lodge 
Becherof Lake, AK 
tracy@bluemountainlodge.com 
 
Mike & Sally Trotter 
Beyond Boundaries Expeditions 
Sitka, AK 
Mtrotter@flyfishalaska.com 
 
Brad & Brenda Waitman 
Igiugig Lodge, LLC 
Igiugig, AK 
 
Paul Hansen 
Alaska Rainbow Adventures 
Wasilla, AK  
paul@mtaonline.net 
 
Dan and Jeff Vermillion 
Sweetwater Travel “Worldwide Fly Fishing 
Travel” 
dan@sweetwatertravel.com  
 
 
 
 

John and Melissa Carlin 
Alaska Trophy Fishing Safari’s 
Homer, AK 
Jjcarlin247@gmail.com 
 
Chuck Ash 
Anchorage, AK 
Wild Fly Pursuits 
wildflyak@gmail.com 
 
Mike McDowell 
Kvichak Lodge 
Igiugig/Anchorage, AK 
mikemcdowell2002@yahoo.com 
 
Wayne and Jacob McGee 
Alaska Trophy Adventure Lodge 
King Salmon, AK  
atalodge.wayne@gmail.com 
 
Bill Betts 
Iliamna River Lodge 
Iliamna, AK 
Bill@iliamnariverlodge.com 
 
Wes and Angela Head 
Beluga Air LLC 
Homer, AK 
angela@belugaair.com 
 
Anthony Behm 
Alagnak Lodge 
Mile 5, Alagnak River 
25 miles North of King Salmon, AK 
TonyBehm@AlagnakLodge.com 
 
Pat Vermillion  
Royal Coachman Lodge 
Dillingham, AK 
pat@sweetwatertravel.com 
 
Sonny Peterson 
Anchorage, AK  
aksonnyp@gmail.com 
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Heidi Wild 
Wild on the Fly 
King Salmon, AK 
wildontheflyak@gmail.com 
 
Nathan Peterson  
Peterson’s Alaskan Guide Service  
Kenai, AK 
Petersonsalaskanguides@gmail.com 
 
Dave and Kim Egdorf 
WASF, Inc 
Dillingham, AK 
egdorf@msn.com 
 
John Rogers 
Katmai Coastal Bear Tours 
Homer, AK 
katmaicoastalbears@gmail.com 
 
Kate & Justin Crump 
Frigate Adventure Travel 
King Salmon, AK 
Justin@frigatetravel.com 
 
Justin Johns 
Fishing Bear Lodge 
Dillingham, AK 
 
Rus and Carrie Schwausch 
EPIC Angling & Adventure 
rus@epicanglingadventure.com 
 
Jerry Jacques 
Bristol Bay Sportfishing and Adventures 
Iliamna, AK 
jacquesak@aol.com 
 
Perry and Angela Mollan 
Katmai Wilderness Lodge 
Anchorage, AK  
bears@katmai-wilderness.com 
 
Taj Shoemaker 
Island Air Service 
Kodiak, AK  
taj@flyadq.com 
 

John Hohl 
Alaska Fly Anglers, Inc. 
King Salmon/Kodiak, AK 
hohljohn@yahoo.com 
 
Patricia Edel 
Blue Fly 
King Salmon, AK 
fishbluefly@gmail.com 
 
Joe Hyde 
Copper River Lodge 
Iliamna, AK 
info@copperriverlodge.com 
 
Dan Oberlatz 
Alaska Alpine Adventures 
Anchorage, AK 
dan@alaskaalpineadventures.com   
 
Cory Luoma 
Alaska Fly Out 
cory@alaskaflyout.com 
 
Larry Lund 
Togiak River Lodge, Inc 
Togiak, AK 
 
Daniel Herrig and Bryan Burke 
Deneki Outdoors 
Rapids Camp Lodge 
King Salmon/Anchorage, AK 
danh@deneki.com or bryanb@deneki.com 
 
Brian Harry 
Intricate Bay Lodge 
Iliamna, AK  
Brian@intricatebaylodge.com 
 
Rolan Ruoss & Jo Muprhy 
Sea Hawk Air, Inc. 
Kodiak, AK 
jo@seahawkair.com 
 
John Perry 
Angler's Alibi Alaska 
King Salmon, AK 
jpduck02@yahoo.com 
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Indy & Stephanie Walton 
Last Cast Lodge 
Igiugig, AK 
indywalton@yahoo.com 
 
Katmai Service Providers 
More than 50 businesses  
operating in the Katmai/Bristol Bay region 
Anchorage/Kodiak, AK 
info@katmaipark.org 
 

Dave Bachrach 
AK Adventures, Inc. 
Homer, AK 99603 
goseebears@gmail.com 
 
Friends of McNeil River 
Drew Hamilton 
drew.h.hamilton@gmail.com 
Homer, AK 
 
Trout Unlimited- Alaska Program 
More than 4,800 members and supporters in 
Alaska. 
Nelli Williams, Director 
Anchorage, AK 
nwilliams@tu.org 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 


